Thank you for purchasing a BN Thermic product. Manufactured to a high standard this product will, if installed and used according to these
instructions, give you years of trouble free performance. Installer: Please ensure instructions remain with your customer for their
reference.
1. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1 . 1    ELECTRICAL SAFETY
❑ WARNING! It is the responsibility of the Installer, owner and operator to read, understand and comply with the following:
1.1.1 All electrical wiring must be carried out by a fully qualified Electrician in accordance with the current IEE wiring regulations.
1.1.2 The installation must be protected by a 30mA RCD for safe operation (not included).

Mat
Model
Area to be
heated m²
Output (W) Length (m)
Nominal
Resistance
(Ohms)
-5%
Resistance
(Ohms)
+10%
Resistance
(Ohms)
140W/m² Foi l  Heat ing Mats
F140-010 1.0 140 2.0 378 359.1 415.8
F140-015 1.5 210 3.0 252 239.4 277.2
F140-020 2.0 280 4.0 189 179.6 207.9
F140-030 3.0 420 6.0 126 119.7 138.6
F140-040 4.0 560 8.0 94 89.3 103.4
F140-050 5.0 700 10.0 76 72.2 83.6
F140-060 6.0 840 12.0 63 59.9 69.3
F140-070 7.0 980 14.0 54 51.3 59.4
F140-080 8.0 1120 16.0 47 44.7 51.7
F140-090 9.0 1260 18.0 42 39.9 46.2
F140-100 10.0 1400 20.0 38 36.1 41.8
F140-120 12.0 1680 24.0 31.5 29.9 34.65
F140-140 14.0 1960 28.0 27 25.6 29.7
Installer - Please fill in the details for each Mat you install and leave a separate drawing showing instalation layout and position of the floor sensor
Mat Model
Example
F140-060